Test Report No. SHAHG2104617401 Date: 23 Mar 2021 Page 1 of 3

CRDLIGHT OPTOELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

FLOOR 1-5 BUILDING NO. 7 & FLOOR1-4 BUILDING NO. 5, NO,18 XINYI ROAD, JIANGHAI DISTRICT,
JIANGMEN CITY, GUANGDONG PROVINCE, CHINA

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : DISPOSABLE NITRILE
GLOVE

SGS Job No. : SHHL2103010739CW - SH

Style No. : BLUE; KDNG02C

Date of Sample Received : 17 Mar 2021

Testing Period : 17 Mar 2021 - 23 Mar 2021

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion
German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1, 2005 (LFGB), PASS
. Section 30 and 31 with amendments and BfR recommendation-Overall migration

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.

Tsia ﬂifz

Jessica Pan
Approved Signatory

scan to see the report
] .y

T e e
SHAHG2104617401

Unless oiharwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Sarvice printed
overleal, available on roqumt or accessible at http:/f'www.sgs.com/en/ ‘ierml-and-c:ondutlonn n X and for electronic format documents,
subject lo Terms and Conditions for Electronic socumenit al hilp: it

Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and Ju

therein. Any
advised that information contained heraon reflects the Company's ﬂndingu al the ﬂme ol' Il:s Intarventlon only and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The Company's aola responsibllity is to its Client and this document doas not exonerate parties to a
transaction from axermlng all their rights and obligations under the lransnctmn documents. This dacument cannot be reproduced

PPV S = except in full, without prior written approval of the Comp Any forgery or falsification of the content or
e e - appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be pr ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

nspection & Testirg Services ~F results shown in this test report refer ul"l}?r to the sample(s) lested .
. 5 Attention: To check the authenticily ol testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443,

or email: CN Docchecki@@s gs.com

3 Building,No.839 Yishan Road Xuhu! Disfrict Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402553 EAE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

hE - L -HCEELKE8OS3SHE  AM: 200233 tHL (86-21) 61402594  fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
T > i)
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



oul
@

_ G\

Test Report No. SHAHG2104617401 Date: 23 Mar 2021 Page 2 of 3

Test Results :

Test Part Description ;

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN SHA21-046174.001  Blue rubber gloves NBR
Remarks :

(1) mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
(2) mg/kg = milligram per kilogram

(3) °C= degree Celsius

(4) < = less than

(5) MDL = Method Detection Limit

(6) ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

Gemman Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September 1. 2005 (LFGB), Section 30 and 31 with
amendments and BfR recommendation-Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to EN1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test method;
EN1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 001 Conclusion
Limit Overall Migration

Deionized water 24hr(s) 40°C 20mg/dm? 5.6mg/dm? PASS
3% Acetic acid (W/V) 24hr(s) 40°C 100mg/dm? 23.6mg/dm? PASS
aqueous solution

10% Ethanol (V/V) aqueous 24hr(s) 40°C 20mg/dm? 6.7mgfdm? PASS
solution

Notes :

(1) Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2 mg/dm?

(2) Category 1 contains commodities (articles and materials) which as a result of their intended use come
into contact with foodstuffs for periods of between 24 hours and up to several months.

(3) Category 2 contains commodities (articles and materials) that, when used as intended, come into
contact with foodstuffs for no more than 24 hours.

(4) Category 3 contains commodities (articles and materials) that, when applied as intended, come into
contact with foodstuffs for no more than 10 minutes (short contact).

(5) Special Category contains commedities intended for use as eating utensils or which may be expected
to be placed in the mouth (e.g. toys).

(6) Report the first migration result.

Unless otharwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its G I Conditi of Service pri
overleal, available on request or accessible at hitp://www.sgs.comjen/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format d it
subject lo Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents al hii, :f!www.st,com.’enﬂ"l's[ms-and_—CondIﬂonsrTenns-ofDow[nent.ast.
Altention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and |urisdiction Issues defined therein. Any holder of this document Is
advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company’s sola responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a
= transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This dacument cannot be reproduced
L b except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
W . appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

{52
26 Inspection & Testing Services _"": results shown in this test report refer oniy to the sample(s) tested .
3 Attention: To check the authenticily of testing finspection report & certificate, please'contactus at telephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Docchecki@sds.com

1. | 3"Building No 880 Yishan Road Xuhu! Distric Shanghai China 200233 tE&E (86-21) 61402555 fE&E (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE - L - RICEE WL KS89S38HE  Ri%M: 200233 tHL(86-21)61402504 fHL (86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. SHAHG2104617401 Date: 23 Mar 2021 Page 3 of 3

Sample photo:

SHA21-046174.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

** End of Report ***

Unless otharwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the © bject to its Gi conditions of Samce printed
overleal, available on r.qulsloracl:luihls at hitp:/) Augg_f Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for el ic format d
subject o Terms and Conditions for Electronic Decuments al ?\t -.J' enfTe L-E%T_F&nﬂ%q a- cgm

ereln er of

advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company” s ﬂndlngs at lha Hme nl its intervention onh{ and mlhin the !imlln of
Client’s instructions, if any. The Company's sola rasponsibility is to its Client and this document doas not exonerate parties to a
transaction from axercising all their rights and ol i\l under the t ts. This o L cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior wrﬂ’lnn approval of lho"bomplny Any unauthorized alteration, fo or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is and y be ted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the
results shown in this test report refer onif ho the umpla{s} luuu

Attention: To check the authenticily of testing finspection report & certificate, please'contgctus at telephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheckisos.com

1| 3"BuidingNo 889 Yishan Road Xuhul Distict Shanghei China 200233 1 E&E (86-21) 61402553 {EAE (86-21)64953679  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
$E - 1§ - HICEELHBBIS3ISHE  RBM: 200233 tHL (86-21)61402594 fHL(86-21)61156899 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



